

## **City of Jonesboro**

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Services Council Committee

Monday, July 13, 2009 4:00 PM Huntington Building

#### 1. Call To Order

### 2. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Public Services Committee meeting on June 8, 2009.

Attachments: Minutes

MIN-09:063 Minutes for the special called Public Services Committee meeting on June 30, 2009.

Attachments: Minutes

#### 3. New Business

#### Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-09:097 A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE MASTER BICYCLE ROUTE PLAN IN THE

CITY OF JONESBORO

**Sponsors:** Parks & Recreation

Attachments: greenways 42x38 june 23

RES-09:099 RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A REVISED SUBSTANCE ABUSE TESTING PROGRAM

POLICY FOR JETS

Sponsors: JETS

**<u>Attachments:</u>** Substance Abuse Testing Program Policy 2009

RES-09:101 A RESOLUTION TO RENEW THE CONTRACT WITH THE RED CROSS TO USE

COMMUNITY CENTERS AS SHELTERS

**Sponsors:** Parks & Recreation

Attachments: Red Cross Shelter Agreement 2009-2010

RES-09:102 A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT BIDS FOR INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND

EQUIPMENT AT OPTIMIST PARK

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

Attachments: Bid 2009-29 Optimist Park Playground

Final 3-D PDF Format

Contract to Install Playground Equipment

- 4. Pending Items
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment